Exhibit 2

Policy 2623 – Student Assessment (Revised)



Book	Policy Manual
Section	Policies for the Board - 33-1
Title	Copy of STUDENT ASSESSMENT
Code	po2623
Status	Work Session
Adopted	May 20, 2010
Last Revised	April 6, 2017

2623 - STUDENT ASSESSMENT

The School Board, in compliance with law and rules of the State Board of Education, shall implement State Board-approved statewide achievement to assess student achievement and needs in English/language arts, mathematics, social studies, science, and other designated subjects in order to determine the progress of students and to assist them in attaining <u>School</u> Corporation and State Department goals.

[X] Student test scores on statewide assessments may be utilized in making placement decisions; provided, however, a student's score on the state assessment may not be the primary factor or measure used to determine whether a student is eligible for a particular course or program.

Additionally, the Board shall administer any end of course exams as may be required by the State Board in grades 9 through 12. The end of course examinations for Algebra I and English 10 comprise the graduation examination.

The Board shall comply with the requirements of the State Board of Education in administering the Indiana Reading Evaluation and Determination (IREAD-3) Assessment to students enrolled in grade 3.

The Superintendent shall develop and implement a plan which complies with guidelines established by the Department of Education.

Revised 8/2/12

© Neola 2016

Legal I.C. 20-32-2 I.C. 20-32-8 I.C. 20-32-8.5 511 IAC 5 511 IAC 5 511 IAC 6.2-3.1